



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 522 of 1987

Vijai Shanker

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Ajay Srivastava, J.S. Kashyap, Jahar Singh (Kashyap)
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.

None for appellant despite taking case in revised list. Learned A.G.A. for the State is present.

The record of trial Court is awaited.

List this case on 16.04.2026.

March 20, 2026
'SP'/-

(Raj Beer Singh,J.)